1
7
M
o
ld
ed
 Case
Circu

250-300	 1250	 1430	 1610	 1790	 1960	 2140	 2320	 2500
350-450	 2000	 2290	 2570	 2860	 3140	 3430	 3710	 4000
500-600	 3000	 3430	 3800	 4290	 4710	 5140	 5570	 6000
Type LD6-Ad Blue Label
Interchangeable Trip
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
Complete Breaker
Unassembled w/Lugs Frame Only Trip Unit Only
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
2-Pole 600V AC, 250V DC  (3-Pole Width)
250 LD62B250n JD62T250n
300 LD62B300n JD62T300n
350 LD62B350n JD62T350n
400 LD62B400 LD62F600 JD62T400
450 LD62B450n LD62T450n
500 LD62B500n LD62T500n
600 LD62B600 LD62T600
3-Pole 600V AC, 500V DC b
250 LD63B250 JD63T250
300 LD63B300 JD63T300
350 LD63B350 JD63T350
400 LD63B400 LD63F600 JD63T400
450 LD63B450 LD63T450
500 LD63B500 LD63T500
600 LD63B600 LD63T600
Type LXD6-Aad Blue Label
Non-Interchangeable Trip (Assembled Circuit Breaker without Lugs)
Continuous
Current Rating

Type HLD6-A, HLXD6-Abcf Black Label
Interchangeable Trip
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
Complete Breaker
Unassembled w/Lugs Frame Only Trip Unit Only
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
2-Pole 600V AC, 250V DC (3-Pole Width)
250 HLD62B250n JD62T250n
300 HLD62B300n JD62T300n
350 HLD62B350n JD62T350n
400 HLD62B400n HLD62F600n JD62T400
450 HLD62B450n LD62T450n
500 HLD62B500n LD62T500n
600 HLD62B600n LD62T600
3-Pole 600V AC, 500V DCae
250 HLD63B250 JD63T250
300 HLD63B300 JD63T300
350 HLD63B350 JD63T350
400 HLD63B400 HLD63F600 JD63T400
450 HLD63B450 LD63T450
500 HLD63B500 LD63T500
600 HLD63B600 LD63T600
Type HHLD6, HHLXD6bcf Black Label
2-Pole 600V AC (3-Pole Width)
250 HHLD62B250n JD62T250n
300 HHLD62B300n JD62T300n
350 HHLD62B350n JD62T350n
400 HHLD62B400n HHLD62F600n JD62T400
450 HHLD62B450n HHLD62T450n
500 HHLD62B500n HHLD62T500n
600 HHLD62B600n HHLD62T600n
3-Pole 600V AC
250 HHLD63B250 JD63T250
300 HHLD63B300 JD63T300
350 HHLD63B350 JD63T350
400 HHLD63B400 HHLD63F600 JD63T400
450 HHLD63B450n HHLD63T450n
500 HHLD63B500n HHLD63T500n
600 HHLD63B600n HHLD63T600n
Type CLD6-Acf

				    To
				    Handle
Breaker
Type	 W	 L	 D	 D1
Figure 1
LXD6-A, LD6-A
HLD6-A	 7.5	 11	 4	 5.44HHLD6, HHLXD6,
LXD6–ETI,d SLD6, SHLD6
Figure 2
CLD6, 	 7.5	 17.86	 4	 5.44
CLD6-ETI,d SCLD6
Dimensions (in inches)
Type	 Catalog Number
1	 LD6N1
3R	 LD6N3R
12	 LD6N12
4X	 LD6SS4
7,9	 ED6
Neutral	 W60993
Enclosures: (except SCLD6)